
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5355
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2001
NAGPUR FLYING CLUB
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Nagpur Flying Club remained closed for almost six years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether State Government of Maharashtra is considering to handover this club to private parties; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b):- Yes, Sir. This flying club remained closed due to non-availability of serviceable aircraft.

(c):- No such proposal has been received in the Directorate General of Civil Aviation from the Government of Maharashtra.

(d):- Does not arise.
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